STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL001002	B. WING		l l	R 27/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
DUDU IN	CTON CARE CENTER	2201 BUF	RCH BRIDGE	ROAD		
BURLIN	GTON CARE CENTER	BURLING	STON, NC 27	217		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 000	Initial Comments		D 000			
		ensure Section conducted an up survey on July 27, 2023.				
D 358	10A NCAC 13F .10 Administration	04(a) Medication	D 358			
	10A NCAC 13F .1004 Medication Administration (a) An adult care home shall assure that the preparation and administration of medications, prescription and non-prescription, and treatments by staff are in accordance with: (1) orders by a licensed prescribing practitioner which are maintained in the resident's record; and (2) rules in this Section and the facility's policies and procedures.					
	interviews, the facil medications as ord	ons, record reviews, and ity failed to administer ered for 2 of 3 sampled 3) who had a medication to				
	The findings are:					
		ent #1's current FL-2 dated diagnoses included diabetes				
	dated 06/26/23 reve	#1's signed physician's order ealed an order for Januvia gulate diabetes) daily.				
	administration reco 06/30/23 revealed: -There was a hand	#1's June 2023 medication rd (MAR) from 06/28/23 to written entry for Januvia mouth daily with a scheduled				

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				ATE SURVEY DMPLETED	
			A. Boilding.		R		
HAL001002		B. WING		1	7/2023		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
BURI IN	GTON CARE CENTER	2201 BUR	CH BRIDGE	ROAD			
	T	BURLING	TON, NC 27				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
D 358	Continued From pa	ge 1	D 358				
	administration time -There was docume						
	07/01/23 to 07/27/2 -There was an entr	y for Januvia 100mg daily with					
	a scheduled administration time of 8:00amThere was documentation Januvia 100mg was administered daily from 07/01/23 to 07/27/23.						
	Observation of Resident #1's medication on hand on 07/27/23 at 10:10am revealed there was no Januvia available for administration.						
	Telephone interview with the pharmacy technician at the facility's contracted pharmacy on 07/27/23 at 11:06am revealed:						
	 -The pharmacy had an order for Resident #1 for Januvia 100mg daily date 06/26/23. -The pharmacy needed prior authorization for Januvia before dispensing the medication. 						
	-She had faxed prior authorization forms to the Primary Care Provider (PCP) on 06/27/23. 06/28/23 and 07/14/23.						
	-She would check the computer several times a week to see if authorization had been given for Januvia.						
	computer so it wou	edication order into the ld show on the MAR, even ion was not available for					
	-She notified the Registered Nurse (RN) of the Executive Officer (EO), she could not remember which one, that Januvia had not been approved						
	by the insurance ar -She also placed a	nd had not been dispensed. note on the box of					
	medications indicating Januvia was not packaged for administration because prior approval was needed and had not been received.						

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 O2V111 If continuation sheet 2 of 8

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL001002	B. WING			R 27/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GTON CARE CENTER	2201 BUR	DRESS, CITY, S CH BRIDGE TON, NC 27			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 358			D 358			
	facility's contracted 1:30pm revealed: -Januvia was used -If Resident #1 did nordered, his blood s Interview with Resident	nedication aide (MA) on m revealed: medication with the MAR ng medications. Januvia on July 2023's MAR all administering the ent #1 had Januvia on the one time for administration and been discontinued. Januvia had not been pharmacy. Deeing told by her supervisors of been dispensed. Ould tell the facility staff if a been dispensed because approval. If more attention when she was cations.				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 O2V111 If continuation sheet 3 of 8

DIVISION	of Fleatill Service IN	guiation				
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BUILDING:				
		HAL001002	B. WING		F	? 7/2023
					0112	112023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
BURLING	GTON CARE CENTER		CH BRIDGE TON, NC 27			
240.15	CLIMMA DV CTA				DNI .	0.75
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 358	Continued From pa	ge 3	D 358			
	07/27/23 at 11:23ar -The PCP would elemedications orders staff would fax new pharmacyResident #1 had a -She did not recall stacility's contracted needing prior author-When a resident wan edication was not document on the MadministeredShe reviewed the Madministered medicationShe did not realize for administrationShe expected the MadministeredIf a medication was she expected the MadministeredIf a medication was she expected the Madministered.	ectronically send new to the pharmacy, or the facility medications orders to the new order for Januvia. Speaking to anyone at the pharmacy regarding Januvia rization. Facility and the staff why the dispensed and not to AR that the medication was MARs monthly and each time edications. If the MARs, she would also ation with the MARs. Januvia was not in the facility MAS to compare each MAR with each medication cart, IA to call her or the pharmacy. If with the Executive EO on revealed:				
	been approved by t	ve placed a note on the MAR				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899 O2V111 If continuation sheet 4 of 8

A. BUILDING: A. BUILDING: R HAL001002 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
THI LEGITOR			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	HAL001002		
	AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF		
BURLINGTON CARE CENTER 2201 BURCH BRIDGE ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217	URLINGTON CARE CENTE		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X COMPANY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC		
D 358 Continued From page 4 -It was an oversight. -The MAs were expected to compare medications with the MAR prior to administration of medications. -The MAs should notify the RN or the pharmacy if a medication is not on the medication cart and they do not know why it is not there. Attempted telephone interview with the Primary Care Provider (PCP) on 07/27/23 at 2:30pm was unsuccessful. Attempted telephone interview with the Administrator on 07/27/23 at 2:28pm was unsuccessful. 2. Review of Resident #3's FL-2 dated 01/02/23 revealed: -Diagnoses included Schizoaffective disorder, borderline mental retardation, and agitation. -There was an order for olanzapine 10mg (used to manage mood and behaviors) twice daily. Review of Resident #3's May 2023 medication administration record (MAR) from 05/05/23 to 05/31/23 revealed: -There was an entry for olanzapine 10mg twice daily with a scheduled administration time of 8:00am and 8:00pm. -There was documentation olanzapine 10mg twice daily with a scheduled administration time of 8:00am and 8:00pm. -There was a certific for olanzapine 10mg twice daily with a scheduled administration time of 8:00am and 8:00pm. -There was a certific for olanzapine 10mg twice daily with a scheduled administration time of 8:00am and 8:00pm. -There was documentation olanzapine 10mg was administered twice daily. -There was documentation olanzapine 10mg twice daily with a scheduled administration time of 8:00am and 8:00pm. -There was documentation olanzapine 10mg was	-It was an oversignation and with the MAR prior medicationsThe MAs should a medication is not they do not know with the they was an entitle they with the they with they with the they with the they with they wi		

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

O2V111 If continuation sheet 5 of 8

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BOILDING.		R		
		HAL001002	B. WING		I	7/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
BURLIN	GTON CARE CENTER		CH BRIDGE TON, NC 27			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 358	Review of Resident 07/01/23 to 07/27/2 -There was an entr daily with a schedu 8:00am and 8:00pr -There was docume administered twice 07/26/23 and on 07 Observation of Reson 07/27/23 at 1:39 -There was an ope that contained 21 tr -The opened box of dispensed on 05/04 -There were three of 10mg on the shelf if box contained 30 tr -One of the unoper date of 05/04/23 ard dispensed filter box contracted 1:30pm revealed: -The pharmacy dispensed of olanzapine 10mg 07/25/23 -Two boxes of olan Resident #1 30 day Based on observatinterviews, there we tablets dispensed filter would have be from 05/04/23 to 05 remaining that had	t #3's July 2023 MAR from 23 at 8:00am revealed: y for olanzapine 10mg twice led administration time of in. entation olanzapine 10mg was daily from 07/01/23 to 7/27/23 at 8:00am. Sident #3's medication on hand opm revealed: ned box of olanzapine 10mg was 4/23 with 30 tablets. In olanzapine 10mg was 4/23 with 30 tablets. In unopened boxes of olanzapine in the medication room; each ablets. In deal boxes had a dispensed and two unopened boxes had a 07/25/23. We with the Pharmacist at the pharmacy on 07/27/23 at dan order for Resident #1 for wice daily dated 02/03/23. In pensed 2 boxes of 30 tablets g on 05/04/23, 006/01/23, and 20 tablets applied to 10mg would last	D 358			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BOILDING.		R		
HAL001002		B. WING			7/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
BURLING	GTON CARE CENTER		CH BRIDGE TON, NC 27			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 358	07/05/23 to 07/25/2 was received on 07 there should have b	vailable to administer from 12. 60 tablets of lazonapine 1/25/23. There were 60 when been 57.	D 358			
	Interview with the medication aide (MA) on 07/27/23 at 2:03pm revealed: -She had administered olanzapine 10mg to Resident #3She knew olanzapine was for Resident #3's behaviorResident #3 would curse at the staff and other residentsResident #3 refused his medication on Tuesday, July 25th; this is the only time from May 2023 to July 2023 that Resident #3 refused his medications when she administered medicationsThe pharmacy would automatically send olanzapine 10mg every monthIt looked like the medication was not being administered as ordered.					
	07/28/23 at 2:17pm -Resident #3 did no -Sometimes She ha medications, but he -She had not notice Resident #3.	ot refused his medications. ad to persuade him to take his enever refused. ad any behavior problems with				
	Nurse (RN) on 07/2 -Resident #3's olan bubble pack, not in the medicationsThe pharmacy woo olanzapine monthly medication.	with the facility Registered 27/23 at at 1:50pm revealed: zapine was dispensed in a the multi-dose pack with all automatically dispense because it was a scheduled dinot have to re-order the				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 O2V111 If continuation sheet 7 of 8

Division of Health Service Regulation						
AND DUAN OF CODDECTION AND DESCRIPTION AND MEDICAL CONTRACTOR AND ME		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
HAL001002		B. WING		R 07/27/2023		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AND	DESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
NAIVIE OF I	-ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					
BURLING	GTON CARE CENTER		CH BRIDGE TON, NC 27			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 358	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		D 358	DEFICIENCY)		
	Attempted telephon	edications as ordered. The interview with the Primary On 07/27/23 at 2:30pm was				
	Attempted telephon Administrator on 07 unsuccessful.	e interview with the 1/27/23 at 2:28pm was				

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

O2V111 If continuation sheet 8 of 8